Utah Climatic Summary
November 2015
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-—e—"w Precipitation Reports for the Month of November -——w
Station Precipitation Normal % of Snowfall Normal % of
Normal Normal
Alpine 1.52 1.70 89 8.5 8.5 100
Alta 3.67 5.44 67 49.0 73.5 67
Altamont 0.61 0.61 100 7.0 3.7 189
Alton 3.86 1.41 274 0.0 9.2 0
Bear Lake State Park 0.92 - - 0.0 - -
Big Water 0.28 0.51 55 0.0 - -
Boulder 0.24 0.61 39 3.0 3.1 97
Bountiful Bench 0.63 - - 1.7 - -
Brigham City 0.76 1.42 54 2.5 3.0 83
Bryce Canyon 2.94 1.30 226 10.3 11.1 93
Bullfrog Basin 0.47 0.53 89 0.0 - -
Castle Dale 0.55 0.47 117 1.0 1.5 67
Cedar Breaks Nat'l Mon 2.82 - - 6.0 - -
Cedar City Airport 0.67 0.93 72 - 6.7 -
Centerville 0.73 - - 1.0 - -
City Creek 0.58 2.74 21 0.5 13.1 4
Clearfield 0.85 - - 3.1 - -
Cottonwood Weir 1.33 2.58 52 - 12.7 -
Cutler Dam 1.35 1.43 94 3.0 3.6 83
Deer Creek Dam 1.04 2.39 44 9.3 8.1 115
Duchesne 0.67 0.55 122 1.0 2.7 37
Echo Dam 1.09 1.52 72 6.0 12.5 48
Eden 2 N 1.78 . . 6.0 - -
Ephraim 1.10 1.07 103 1.8 1.4 129
Escalante 0.28 0.56 50 0.0 1.7 0
Ferron 0.18 0.54 33 1.7 2.7 63
Fillmore 1.31 1.54 85 10.1 9.8 103

Fremont Indian S.P. 0.78 0.89 88 7.0 - -



Station

Hanksville

Hans Flat

Hatch
Helper-Carbon

Hite Ranger Station
Kanab

Kodachrome Basin
Levan

Loa

Logan Radio

Logan USU

Manti

Milford

Mountain Dell

Neola

Nephi

Ogden NE Bench
Panguitch

Park City Library
Pineview Dam
Randolph

Richmond

Salt Lake Int’l Airport
Salt Lake Triad Center
Santaquin

Silver Lake Brighton
South Ogden
Spanish Fork

South Salt Lake
Stansbury Park
Summit

Sunnyside

Trenton

Upper Millcreek
Utah Lake Lehi
Wanship Dam
Weber Basin Pump 3
Wellington 3 E

Precipitation

0.24
1.89
0.54
0.83
0.90
0.47
2.42
1.91
0.19
0.71
1.14
1.40
0.44
1.77
0.72
1.43
1.71
0.64
1.98
1.83
0.58
1.06
0.41
0.28
1.55
2.65
0.70
1.41
0.47
0.68
1.13
1.42
0.81
0.74
1.06
1.17
1.45
0.59

Normal

0.41
0.82
0.96
0.99
0.70
1.20
0.70
1.20
0.36
1.52
1.65
1.14
0.74
2.41
0.61
1.28

0.68
3.29
1.11
1.74
1.45
1.78
1.56
5.03
2.12

1.03
0.67
1.44

1.19
1.68
2.20
0.55

% of
Normal

59
230
56
84
129
39
346
159
53
47
69
123
59
73
118
112

94

56
52
61
28
16
99
53

67

110
212
56

89
70
66
107

Snowfall

0.0
8.4
2.0
3.0
0.0
Trace
3.0
1.7
2.5
3.5
4.5
15.0
13.0
6.7
8.5
13.9
6.2
3.8
15.3
3.0
7.0
2.0
1.4
0.4
5.5
39.0
3.7
7.0
1.3
1.5
8.0
2.0
4.2
Trace
6.5
2.2
1.0

Normal

0.7
4.5
5.3
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59.5

12.3
4.0
2.6

% of
Normal

0
187
38
0

0
143
30
100
109
59
200
310

354
190

181



Nov 2nd-3rd - Scattered showers and thunderstorms developed across Northern Utah
ahead and along a strong cold front. Gusty winds followed the cold frontal passage, with
the strongest wind over the west deserts and the Salt Lake and Tooele Valleys. This
produced widespread blowing dust across those areas. Several semi-trucks were blown
over by severe crosswinds on Interstate 80 near milepost 78 the morning of the 3rd.

Greg Lesher

Greq Eeshies

Courtesy: Greg Lesher Courtesy: Greg Lesher

Above (Left): Blowing dust over Highway 6 in Tooele County. (Right): Wind whipping up dust in Tooele.

Precipitation Totals (inches) C:g@_,

Eden 0.55 Swansons Env Center 0.34 Huntsville 0.32
Park Valley 0.30 Pineview Dam 0.30 Park City Golf 0.30
Wellsville 0.24 LBW Southfork 0.23 NE Ogden Bench 0.20
Weber River/Morgan 0.20 Ogden 0.19 Snowville (West) 0.19
Blue Creek 0.19 Rosebud 0.19 LBW Paradise 0.17
South Ogden 0.17 Beus Canyon 0.17 North Ogden 0.17
Blacksmith Fork 0.17 Mendon 0.16 Logan 0.16
Clinton 0.16 Utah Test Range 0.16 Roy 0.15
West Haven 0.15 Providence 0.14 Harrisville-UDOT 0.14
Richmond 0.13 Hill A.F.B. 0.13 West Point 0.13
Morgan 0.12 Lewiston 0.12 West Weber 0.11
Hyde Park 0.11 Brigham City 0.09 Smithfield 0.05

Peak Wind Gusts (MPH) ﬁ%ﬁf

Windy Peak 84 Dry Ridge 83 Chepeta 82
Ogden Peak 82 Lofty Lake Peak 78 SR-65 @ Big Mtn Pass 76
Signal Peak 72 English Village 70 Upper Cedar Mountain 70
South Mountain 69 Dog Valley 68 Vernon Hill 68
Deer Valley-Empire Peak 66 Tooele 66 Stockton Bar 64
Promontory Point 64 Callao Gate 62 U.S. 6 @ Eureka 63
1-80 @ MP 78 62 Sherwood Hills 62 Lost Creek 61
Brian Head 2 S 60 Mouth pf Parleys 60 Weber Canyon Power 60
Great Salt Lake Marina 60 Cedar City Airport 60 Lake Point I-80 59
Pioneer Crossing 59 Tule Valley 59 Milford Airport 58
Flight Park South 56 Salt Lake Int’l Airport 55 Trappers Loop Road 55
Ogden Airport 54 Oakley 54 Olympus Hills 54
Draper 52 University of Utah 52 Tooele 52
Eyring Science Center 52 Delta Airport 51 Bountiful 51

Legacy Parkway 51 Sandy 50 Morgan 50



Nov 4th-6th - A splitting Pacific storm system brought widespread areas of rain and
snow to southern and central Utah, with valley rain and mountain snow falling over much
of northern Utah.

Top (Left): Fresh snowfall in Enterprlse (Right): Dusting of snow W|th Iow cIouds in Z|on Natlonal Park.
Bottom (Left): Heavy coating of snow at Snowbird. (Right): Trees coated up Big Cottonwood Canyon.

Precipitation Totals (inches) (wﬁ)

Alta-Collins 1.12 Alta-UDOT 0.89 Green River 0.82
Hans Flat R.S. 0.78 Alta 0.76 Alta-Base 0.75
Brighton Crest 0.65 Agua Canyon 0.56 Henry Mountain 0.55
Weber River/Morgan 0.46 Enterprise 0.42 Blacksmith Fork 0.40
Spruces 0.39 Five Mile 0.34 Lava Point 0.34
Bullfrog Marina 0.33 Veyo Powerhouse 0.32 Pineview Dam 0.32
Wellsville 0.31 NE Ogden Bench 0.31 Trans-Jordan Landfill 0.31
Laketown 0.30 Logan 0.29 Assay 0.27
Zion National Park 0.26 Bullfrog Basin 0.26 Great Salt Lake Marina 0.26
New Harmony 0.25 Magna 0.24 Riverton 0.24
Panguitch 0.24 Roosevelt 0.24 Mendon 0.23
Snowbird 0.23 Sunnyside 0.23 Eden 0.22
Vernon 0.22 Zion Canyon 0.21 Big Water 0.20
Manti 0.20 Tooele 0.19 Kanab 0.18

Snowfall Totals (inches) (%

Alta-Collins 10.0 Alta 7.5 Alta-UDOT 7.0
Brighton Crest 7.0 Enterprise 7.0 Snowbird 3.0
Cedar City 10 ESE 3.0 Zion Nat’l Park 3 NE 2.0 Hans Flat R.S. 1.5
Panguitch 1.0 Boulder 0.6 Tooele 0.5

Stockton 0.5 Park City 0.5 Heber City 10 ESE 0.5



Nov 9th-11th - A cold Pacific storm system brought widespread precipitation and gusty
winds to much of the Beehive State. Light snow reached the valley floors across northern
and central Utah, with mostly rain in the southern valleys. The heaviest snow fell over
the Cottonwood Canyons and along the benches of Salt Lake County.

Above: Road up Big Cottonwood Canyon getting hazardous as the snowfall increased on the 10th.

Below: View of the Wasatch Mountains from Sandy after the storm moved out on the 11th.

TODAY IN SANDY
EATHERWATCH RON BEVAN




Courtesy: Brett Benson

Above: Snowfall covering the slopes at Brighton Ski Resort, where 6-12 inches of snow was reported.
Right (Top): Several inches of snow at Hans Flat Ranger Station. (Bottom): Snow on the Sandy Bench.

Precipitation Totals (inches)

Mining Fork
Spirit Lake
Snowbird

Kolob

GBRC HQ
Parleys Summit

Weber River/Morgan

Holladay
Upper Millcreek
Oak City
Centerville

Lehi

Providence
Bountiful Bench
Kaysville
American Fork
Delta

Deer Creek Dam
Spanish Fork
Huntsville
Apple Valley
Green River

1.30
1.10
0.92
0.90
0.80
0.70
0.66
0.59
0.51
0.49
0.46
0.44
0.42
0.41
0.39
0.38
0.36
0.33
0.32
0.31
0.24
0.22

O

Pine Creek

Chalk Creek #2
Farmington Lower
Alta-UDOT

Cottonwood Heights

Magna

Bevans Cabin
Olympus Cove
Farmington
Provo Canyon
Tooele
Olympus Hills
Hyde Park
Pineview Dam
Layton
Grantsville 2 W
Alpine

Draper
Brigham City
Pleasant Grove
Cedar City
Duchesne

1.20
1.00
0.90
0.89
0.80
0.69
0.60
0.56
0.50
0.48
0.46
0.43
0.42
0.40
0.38
0.37
0.35
0.32
0.31
0.26
0.23
0.21

Farmington Upper
Brighton Crest
Farnsworth Lake
Alta-Collins
Monte Cristo
White Sage
Ditto

Fruit Heights
Kolob

Levan

North Holladay

Park City Golf Course

Logan
Richmond
Stockton
Smithfield
Wanship Dam
West Valley City
South Salt Lake
Springdale
Brian Head
Wellington 3 E

1.10
0.99
0.90
0.85
0.70
0.67
0.60
0.56
0.50
0.47
0.46
0.42
0.41
0.39
0.38
0.36
0.33
0.32
0.31
0.24
0.22
0.18



Snowfall Totals (inches) ﬁ

Snowbird 19.0 Alta-UDOT 14.0 Alta-Collins 13.0
Provo Canyon 12.0 Brighton Crest 11.5 Alta 11.0
Alta-Base 9.0 Summit Park 7.5 Suncrest 6.0
Silver Lake-Brighton 6.0 Brian Head 5.0 Cottonwood Heights 5.0
Deer Creek Dam 5.0 Kamas 4.0 Park City 3.8
Oak City 3.5 Sandy 3.5 Willard 3.0
Upper Millcreek 3.0 Draper 3.0 Wanship Dam 3.0
Alpine 2.5 Tooele 2.0 Heber City 2.0
Silver Creek Jct 2.0 Oak City 2.0 Logan 1.7
Panguitch 1.7 Grantsville 2 W 1.5 Lehi 1.5
Little Sahara Dunes 1.2 Cedar City 1.2 Bountiful Bench 1.1
Eden 1.0 Heber City 10 ESE 1.0 Wellington 3 E 1.0
Richmond 0.8 Logan Radio 0.5 Providence 0.5
Brigham City 0.5 South Ogden 0.5 American Fork 0.5
Randolph 0.5 Altamont 0.5 NE Ogden Bench 0.4
Lehi 0.4 Hyde Park 0.3 Circleville 0.1

Peak Wind Gusts (MPH) =T

SR-72 @ Hogan Pass 80 Fremont Junction 70 Vernon Hill 62
Dry Ridge 62 Ogden Peak 61 Point of the Mountain 60
Chepeta 60 Lakeside Mountain 59 Flight Park South 58
Big Mountain Pass 58 U.S. 6 @ Eureka 58 Lehi 55
Torrey 54 South Mountain 53 Pioneer Crossing 53
Causeway 53 Parleys Canyon 53 Dog Valley 52
Great Salt Lake Marina 52 Manti 52 Brian Head 2 S 52
Olympus Hills 51 Five Mile 51 Torpedo Hill 50
St. George 50 Logan 50 Helper 49
Salt Lake Int'l Airport 48 Milford Airport 46 Legacy Parkway 45
Tooele City 44 Bullfrog Marina 41 Fillmore 40

Nov 15th-16th - A cold and moist storm brought heavy snow to portions of northern
and central Utah, especially across the Tooele Valley and most mountain areas. The
snow caused hazardous driving conditions across much of Tooele and Salt Lake
Counties, leading to several traffic accidents and slide-offs.

Col

Above (Left): Heavy snow and slick roads in Tooele. (Right): Drivers getting a car out of the Tooele snow.



Top (Left): Snow starting to accumulate in Cedar City. (Bottom): Traffic accident near Cedar City.
Center: Snowy road conditions in the town of Fairview. Bottom: Over 10 inches of snow in Fairview.




TODAY IN TOOELE
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Above: Car nearly buried in the heavy snow in Tooele..

Below: The heavy snow falling at Snowbird was a sight for sore eyes.
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Precipitation Totals (inches) ( O

Midway Valley 2.30 Kolob
Farnsworth Lake 1.80 Pine Creek
Snowbird 1.40 Mt. Baldy
Stockton 1.18 Levan

Clear Creek #1 1.10 Gardner Peak
Indian Canyon 1.00 Yankee Reservoir
Brighton Crest 0.97 Alta-Guard
Sunnyside 0.84 Provo Canyon
Cedar City 0.78 Spanish Fork PH
Fillmore 0.74 Milford Airport
Springville 0.71 Pleasant Grove
Orem 0.60 Eyring Science Center
Payson 0.55 Park City

St. George 4 NNW 0.50 Brian Head
Nephi 0.44 St. George
Price Airport 0.42 Provo Airport
Cedar City Airport 0.40 Duchesne

Zion National Park 0.38 Hurricane

Apple Valley 0.35 Roosevelt
Sandy 0.32 Boulder
American Fork 0.25 Escalante
Ferron 0.18 Coalville

Snowfall Totals (inches) C %%

Snowbird 16.0 Alta-Collins
Brighton Crest 13.0 Brian Head
Fairview 10.0 Mount Pleasant
Provo Canyon 9.0 Levan

Fillmore 7.0 Cedar City

Silver Creek Junction 6.0 Eureka

Oak City 5.0 Parowan

Summit Park 4.0 Heber City 10 ESE
Boulder 2.4 Springville
Wanship Dam 2.0 New Harmony
Little Sahara Dunes 1.6 Lehi

Heber City 1.0 Duchesne
Fremont Indian S.P. 1.0 Sandy

Panguitch 0.5 Payson
Peak Wind Gusts (MPH) =3

I-80 @ MP 1 70 Flight Park South
Interstate 80 62 Ogden Peak
Point of the Mountain 56 Diddle Knoll
Wendover Field 53 SR-65 @ Big Mtn Pass
UT-20 52 West Granite
SR-72 @ Hogan Pass 51 Salt Lake City
Hat Island 51 Simpson Springs
Provo Airport 46 Lehi

Salt Lake Int'l Airport 44 Milford Airport

2.20
1.60
1.30
1.15
1.10
1.00
0.96
0.83
0.76
0.72
0.70
0.59
0.50
0.50
0.44
0.40
0.38
0.35
0.34
0.32
0.21
0.17

13.0
12.0
10.0
8.0
6.0
6.0
4.5
3.5
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
0.9
0.4

63
60
54

52
51
50
45
43

Fish Lake
Kimberly Mine
Seeley Creek
Snowbird
Payson R.S.
Alta-UDOT
Thaynes Canyon
Beaver Dams
New Harmony
Oak City

Provo BYU

Lehi

Oasis

Enterprise
Washington
Lookout Peak
Spring City
Kodachrome Basin
Wellington 3 E
Kanab

Saratoga Springs
Bullfrog Basin

Alta-UDOT

Alta

Tooele

Park City
Suncrest
Sunnyside
Spanish Fork PH
Central

Oasis

Ferron

Deer Creek Dam
Kodachrome Basin
Hans Flat R.S.
Provo BYU

I-80 @ MP 29

Central Wasatch Peaks

Vernon Hill

Mud Spring
Bullfrog Marina
Stockton Bar
Pioneer Crossing
West Ogden

St. George Airport

2.10
1.40
1.20
1.11
1.00
0.98
0.90
0.80
0.75
0.71
0.66
0.55
0.50
0.48
0.42
0.40
0.38
0.35
0.33
0.27
0.21
0.15

13.0
10.0
9.5
7.6
6.0
5.5
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.7
1.0
1.0
0.5
0.2



Nov 25th-26th - Another cold Pacific storm system brought decent amounts of snowfall
to northern Utah. As the storm exited the state, easterly canyon winds developed across
portions of the Wasatch Front, mainly Davis, Weber and Salt Lake Counties.

g

Courtesy: Arr{q’h‘CJ Healy!

Above (Left): Fresh coating of powder in South Ogden. (Right): Slick road conditions in Ogden.

Precipitation Totals (inches) (:g

NE Ogden Bench 0.62 Monte Cristo 0.60 Mammoth-Cottonwood 0.60
North Ogden 0.59 Clearfield 0.58 West Weber 0.55
Ogden Airport 0.52 Snowbird 0.50 South Ogden 0.50
Roy 0.46 Fruit Heights 0.43 Hill A.F.B. 0.42
Powder Mountain 0.42 Garland 1 SE 0.40 Takka Wiiya 0.40
Snowbasin Mid Bowl 0.35 Thatcher 0.33 Alta-Collins 0.32
Logan 0.31 Snowbird 0.30 George Creek 0.30
Wanship Dam 0.28 Park City Golf Course 0.28 Richmond-UDOT 0.25
Kaysville 0.23 Wellsville 0.22 Syracuse 0.22
Brigham City 0.17 Bountiful Bench 0.15 Snowville 0.12
Clearfield-UDOT 0.10 West Valley City 0.10 Utah Test Range 0.07

Snowfall Totals (inches)

Alta 7.5 Snowbird 7.0 Alta-Collins 6.0
Alta-UDOT 6.0 Snowbasin Mid Bowl 5.0 Powder Mountain 5.0
Heber City 10 ESE 4.5 NE Ogden Bench 4.0 Solitude 4.0
Brighton Crest 4.0 Provo Canyon 4.0 Thatcher 3.9
West Weber 3.6 North Ogden 3.5 South Ogden 3.2
Spruces 3.0 Park City Summit 3.0 Clearfield 2.6
Garland 1 SE 2.5 Logan 1.7 Perry 1.2
Fruit Heights 1.0 Utah Test Range 1.0 Eden 1.0
Wanship Dam 1.0 Cedar City 0.2

Peak Wind Gusts (MPH) =2

Portable RWIS 2 70 Farmington 65 Centerville 64
Bountiful Bench 54 North Ogden Bench 53 Mouth of Parleys 50
Brigham City Airport 49 Harrisville-UDOT 48 University of Utah 48
I-15 @ 2400 South SLC 48 U of U Mtn Met Lab 47 Ogden 46
Hill A.F.B. 46 Fruit Heights 46 I-84 @ Whites Valley 45
SR-65 @ Big Mtn Pass 45 South Weber 43 Legacy Parkway 41

Roy 41 South Ogden 40 Weber Canyon Power 40



Nov 28th-30th - A slow-moving weather disturbance dropped more snow across most
of Utah, with the heaviest amounts reported across the Northern mountains.

2000 EN@ 9400 S, SND

Above (Left): Snow producing messy roads in Sandy. (Right): Slick & snowy conditions on Sardine Summit.

Precipitation Totals (inches) @)

Spirit Lake 0.80 Chepeta
Timpanogos Divide 0.50 Farnsworth Lake
Mining Fork 0.40 Hyde Park
Beaver Dams 0.30 Clayton Springs
Roosevelt 0.30 Brighton Crest
Salt Lake City 0.26 Alta-UDOT
Spanish Fork PH 0.23 Randolph
Altamont 0.21 Laketown

Hans Flat RS 0.19 Providence
Provo BYU 0.17 Cottonwood Heights
Alpine 0.14 Heber City

Snowfall Totals (inches)

Heber City 10 ESE 7.5 The Canyons
North Ogden 5.0 Roosevelt
Payson 4.0 Alta

Snowbird 4.0 Cedar City
Neola 3.5 Deer Creek Dam
Spanish Fork PH 3.0 Laketown
Sandy 2.8 Randolph
Suncrest 2.5 Heber City
Provo BYU 2.2 New Harmony
North Logan 2.0 Taylorsville
Powder Mountain 2.0 Solitude

Park City Summit 2.0 Fruit Heights
American Fork 1.7 Saratoga Springs
NE Ogden Bench 1.1 South Ogden
Springville 1.0 Eden

Stockton 1.0 Upper Millcreek

0.60
0.40
0.36
0.30
0.28
0.26
0.23
0.21
0.18
0.17
0.12

7.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
3.3
3.0
2.7
2.5
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.9
1.5
1.0
1.0
1.0

Providence
Monte Cristo
Payson

The Canyons
Logan Campbell
North Logan
Sandy
Cedar City
Oak City
South Ogden
Neola

Brighton Crest
Altamont
Alta-UDOT
Providence
Alpine
Alta-Collins
Oak City
Cottonwood Heights
Hyde Park
Lehi

Provo Canyon
Hans Flat RS
Perry
Bountiful
Pineview Dam
Panguitch

0.56
0.40
0.34
0.30
0.26
0.23
0.22
0.20
0.17
0.16
0.10

6.0
4.4
4.0
3.6
3.0
3.0
2.7
2.3
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.9
1.3
1.0
1.0
0.8
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“,‘w High Temperature Records For the Month of November f/
/

Nov 1st - Record high maximums were set at Provo BYU 74 (74/2014) Utah Test Range 72
(70/2008). Record high minimum temperatures were set at Fillmore 46 (46/2008), Laketown 44
(42/1994) and Utah Test Range 49 (49/2008).

Nov 2nd - Record high maximum temperatures were set at Provo BYU 77 (72/2008) and
Salt Lake City 73 (73/1065). A record high minimum was set at Fillmore 47 (46/1988).
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Q\Kr.\\? Low Temperature Records For the Month of November j‘f{

Nov 7th - Cedar City Airport tied their record low minimum temperature of 16 (16/2013).

‘? Record 24-Hour Precipitation For the Month of November "@jll‘

é

Nov 16th - Record 24-hour daily rainfall was set at Duchesne 0.38 (0.35/1964) and Provo
BYU 0.66 (0.25/2003).

Record 24-Hour Snowfall For the Month of November

Nov 16th - Record 24-hour daily snowfall was set at Fillmore 7.0 (6.0/1963) and Manti 5.0
(4.5/1930)



THE SALT LAKE CITY UT CLIMATE SUMMARY FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2015

CLIMATE NORMAL PERIOD 1981 TO 2010
CLIMATE RECORD PERIOD 1874 TO 2015
WEATHER OBSERVED

VALUE DATE(S) VALUE

TEMPERATURE (F)

RECORD

HIGH 75

LOW -14 11/16/1955
HIGHEST 73 11/02

LOWEST 20 11/29

AVG. MAXIMUM  48.8 49.4
AVG. MINIMUM 30.7 30.6
MEAN 39.8 40.0
DAYS MAX >= 90 0 0.0
DAYS MAX <= 32 2 1.2
DAYS MIN <= 32 18 17.4
DAYS MIN <=0 0 0.0

PRECIPITATION (INCHES)

TOTALS 0.41 1.45
DAYS >= .01 9 9.1
DAYS >= .10 1 4.3
DAYS >= .50 0 0.4
DAYS >= 1.00 0 0.1

SNOWFALL (INCHES)
TOTALS 1.4 7.6
SINCE 7/1 1.4 9.0

NORMAL

DEPART  LAST YEAR'S
FROM VALUE DATE(S)
NORMAL

11/05/2009, 11/06/1999, 11/12/1967

72 11/01
14 11/16
-0.6 51.2
0.1 31.4
-0.2 41.3
0.0
0.8 1
0.6 15
0.0 0
-1.04 0.60
-0.1 6
-3.3 1
-0.4 0
-0.1 0
-6.2 0.8
0.8



WEATHER OBSERVED NORMAL DEPART LAST YEAR'S

VALUE VALUE FROM VALUE
NORMAL
DEGREE DAYS
HEATING TOTAL 751 750 1 703
SINCE 7/1 942 1218 -276 970
COOLING TOTAL 0 0 0 0
SINCE 1/1 1444 1160 284 1244
WIND (MPH)
AVERAGE WIND SPEED 8.5
HIGHEST WIND SPEED/DIRECTION 43/180 DATE  11/03
HIGHEST GUST SPEED/DIRECTION 55/190 DATE  11/03

WEATHER CONDITIONS. NUMBER OF DAYS WITH

THUNDERSTORM 0 RAIN 1
HAIL 1 SNOW

FOG 7 FOG W/VIS <= 1/4 MILE 0
HAZE 5

- INDICATES NEGATIVE NUMBERS.

R INDICATES RECORD WAS SET OR TIED.
MM INDICATES DATA IS MISSING.

T INDICATES TRACE AMOUNT.

P~\~\0 ATMOSPH&?/
e

Please e-mail comments, questions, suggestions, corrections,
or concerns to the webmaster: w-slc.webmaster@noaa.gov




